
 

 

1 

 

 

 
BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

 
No: EE(Ele)/W/TN/GL/06/2013-14 

 
The Executive Engineer (Electrical) 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 
West Division, #98, 8th Cross,  

Malleshwaram, Bangalore – 560 003. 
Dated: 17/01/2014 

INVITATION FOR TENDER 
(Only through E-Procurement) 

SINGLE COVER TENDER 
 

Sub: Operation and Maintenance of street Light system in West zone of  BBMP. 
  

1. Executive Engineer (Ele ) West Zone,  invites Tenders in accordance with KTPP rules 
2000, from eligible Electrical contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara 
Palike /KPWD/CPWD/Railways/MES/National Highway or any other equivalent 
central/state government organisations on behalf of commissioner BBMP, for the work 
of “Operation and Maintenance of street Light system in West zone of  BBMP.” as 
detailed in the table. The bidders may submit their bids for works given in the table 
below through E-Procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz 
https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in) The bidders are advised to note the minimum 
qualification criteria specified in clause-3 of the ITT to qualify for award of the 
contract. 
 

a) Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal from  20-01-
2014                                   

b) Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16:00 
hours on      19-02-2014 and tenders shall be opened on 22-02-2014 at 16:00 hours  

c) Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit specified for the work in the 
Table below. 

d) Earnest money  deposit will have to be submitted online through web site 
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

e) Tenders shall be opened on the web site http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of 
the Executive Engineer ( Ele.) West Zone, BBMP,  Bangalore.  

f) Aspiring bidders / contractors who have not registered in e-procurement portal should 
be registered before participating in this tender. 

g) Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the 
necessary documents have been attached with the bid. 

h) All the information required for the bid must be uploaded in E-Procurement portal 
only. 

i) For details of registration and e-payment of EMD, visit GOK e-procurement website 
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. or contact e-procurement helpdesk at 080-
25501216,25501227. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website 
www.bbmp.gov.in.  

j) Other details can be seen in the Tender Document and standard tender document of 
GOK 

k) Cost of the Tender document is as per e-procurement portal. 
  

https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://www.bbmp.gov.in/


 

 

2 

 

 

Table of Works 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package 
No 

Name of work 

Approximate 
value 

of work (Rs 
in lakhs.) 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

(Rs.) 

Eligible 
Class of 
Contract

or 

Period of 
completion 

1 W1 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at  Aramanenagara 
In Ward No- 35 

23.91 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

2 W2 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Mathikere and & 
Malleswaram  In Ward No- 
36 & 45. 

32.65 65,300 Class I One Year 

3 W3 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at 
Rajmahalguttahalli & Kadu 
Malleswaram In Ward No- 
64 & 65 

26.88 54,000 Class I One Year 

4 W4 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at 
Subramanyanagara & 
Gayathrinagara In Ward 
No- 66 & 76 

27.57 55,200 Class I One Year 

5 W5 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Dayanandanagara 
& Prakashnagara In Ward 
No- 97 & 98 

21.46 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

6 W6 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Rajajinagara & 
Shivanagara In Ward No- 
99 & 107. 

23.24 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

7 W7 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at 
Basaveswaranagara & 
Kamakshipalya In Ward No-
100 & 101 

22.49 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

8 W8 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Sreeramamandira  
In Ward No- 108 

18.67 47,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

9 W9 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Nandini layout In 
Ward No- 43 . 

22.31 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

10 W10 
Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Mahalakshmi 

41.36 83,000 Class I One Year 



 

 

3 

 

 

puram and Shankarmata In 
Ward No- 68 & 75. 

11 W11 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at  Marappanapalya 
& Nagapura In Ward No-44 
&  67. 

41.13 82,500 Class I One Year 

12 W12 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at 
Shakthiganapathinagara & 
Vrushabhavathinagara 
Ward No.74 & 102 

23.81 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

13 W13 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Shubahsnagara & 
Dattatreya temple  In 
Ward No- 95 & 77 

29.76 56,000 Class I One Year 

14 W14 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Gandhinagara In 
Ward No- 94  

18.43 46,100 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

15 W15 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at  Okalipura & 
Chikpet In Ward No- 96 & 
109. 

22.57 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

16 W16 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Cottonpet & 
Binnypet In Ward No- 120 
& 121. 

17.29 43,500 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

17 W17 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Chamarajapet In 
Ward No- 140 

19.94 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

18 W18 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at 
Jagajeevanramnagara & 
Raypura In Ward No- 136 & 
137 

18.81 47,100 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

19 W19 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights at Chaluvadipalya & 
K.R.Market In Ward No- 
138 & 139 

16.15 40,400 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

20 W20 

Annual Operation And 
maintenance Of Street 
Lights  at Padarayanapura 
& Azadnagara In Ward No- 
135 & 141  

21.41 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

21 W21 
Annual Operation and 
Maintenance of street 

26.29 53,000 Class I One Year 



 

 

4 

 

 

lights at Dr.Rajkumar Ward  
and Agrahara Dasarahalli  
in ward No-105 &106.  

22 W22 

Annual Operation and 
Maintenance of street 
lights at Kaveripura  and 
Govindarajanagara in Ward 
no- 103 &104 . 

27.52 55,100 Class I One Year 

23 W23 

Annual Operation and 
Maintenance of street 
lights at  Marenahalli  and 
Maruthinagara in ward No-
125 & 126. 

22.21 50,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

24 W24 

Annual Operation and 
Maintenance of street 
lights  Moodalapalya  and 
Nagarabhavi in ward No-
127 & 128 

42.11 84,300 Class I One Year 

25 W25 

Annual Operation and 
Maintenance of street 
lights Nayandahalli in 
Ward 131.  

14.40 36,000 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

 
 

-Sd- 
Executive Engineer (Elec.) 

West zone 
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 


